HB1054/596580/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1054

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Stein" and substitute "<u>Stein, Krebs, and Metzgar</u>"; in line 12, strike "14-205(d)" and substitute "<u>14-322</u>"; in line 18, strike "14-205." and substitute "<u>14-322</u>."; and in line 19, strike "**(D)**".